900272502 11/20/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Andrew Corporation		04/28/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Andes Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	2260 W. Broadway Road	
City:	Mesa	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78658023	Z-WIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Alexander J.A. Garcia / Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72476-4000.0011.US001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander Garcia of Perkins Coie LLP	
Signature:	/Alexander Garcia/	
Date:	11/20/2013	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Z-WIRE Assignment Agreement (redacted for PTO filing)#page1.tif source=Z-WIRE Assignment Agreement (redacted for PTO filing)#page2.tif source=Z-WIRE Assignment Agreement (redacted for PTO filing)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005158 FRAME: 0245 OP \$40.00 78658023

Z-WIRE IP AGREEMENT

This Z-WIRE IP AGREEMENT (this "<u>Agreement</u>"), dated as of April 28, 2008 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), is made and entered into by and among Andrew Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Andrew</u>"), Andes Industries, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("<u>Andes</u>"), and, for the purposes of Section 2 below only, PCT Broadband Telecommunications (Yantai) Co. Ltd., a Wholly Foreign-Owned Enterprise organized and existing under the laws of the People's Republic of China (formerly known as Andrew Broadband Telecommunications (Yantai) Co. Ltd.) ("<u>PCTY</u>"), and for purposes of Section 3 below only, PCT International, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("<u>PCT</u>") (each a "<u>Party</u>," and together, the "<u>Parties</u>").

WHEREAS, the Parties hereto, together with CommScope, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and certain other parties, have entered into that certain Agreement, dated March 26, 2008 (the "Main Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, as a condition to closing the transactions contemplated under the Main Agreement, the Parties have agreed to enter into this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual agreements and covenants set forth in the Main Agreement and hereinafter set forth, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment of Z-Wire Intellectual Property. Effective as of the Effective Date, Andrew hereby assigns, conveys and transfers to Andes all of Andrew's right, title and interest in and to the Z-Wire Intellectual Property, and Andes accepts such assignment, conveyance and transfer. For the purposes hereof, "Z-Wire Intellectual Property" means the following intellectual property owned by Andrew: (a) the trademark "Z-Wire," together with U.S. trademark application serial no. 78/658,023, and the goodwill associated therewith; (b) U.S. patent no. 7,048,343 and all counterparts thereof throughout the world (collectively, the "Patents"); and (c) the intellectual property, technology and know how of Andrew identified on Schedule A attached hereto.
- 2. <u>Termination of Technology License Agreement</u>. Effective as of the Effective Date, Andrew and PCTY hereby terminate the Technology License Agreement, dated March 30, 2007, between Andrew and PCTY, which agreement shall become null and void with no further obligations or liabilities attaching thereto.
- 3. <u>Acknowledgement</u>. Each of Andrew, Andes and PCT acknowledge and agree that the Trademark License Agreement, dated March 30, 2007, among Andrew, Andes and PCT has been terminated as of March 30, 2008, and has become null and void as of such date with no further obligations or liabilities attaching thereto.
- 4. <u>License Grant</u>. Effective as of the Effective Date, Andes hereby grants to Andrew, and Andrew hereby accepts, a non-exclusive, perpetual, worldwide, paid-up, royalty-free, freely transferable, freely sublicensable right and license under the Patents to make, have

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the Parties as of the date first written above.

ANDES INDUSTRIES, INC.	
By:	
Name:	
Title:	
PCT BROADBAND TELECOMMUNICATIONS (YANTAI) CO LTD.	
By: Name:	
Title:	
PCT INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Ву:	
Name:	

Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the Parties as of the date first written above.

ANDREW CORPORATION	ANDES INDUSTRIES, INC.
Ву:	By:
Name:	Name: Steven et Manhey
Γitle:	Title: CEO
•	
	PCT BROADBAND TELECOMMUNICATIONS (YANTAI) CO. LTD. By: Name:
	Title: del
	PCT INTERNATIONAL, INC. By: Name: 576 WE - D (500) SE
	Title: $\mathscr{E} \subset \mathscr{O}$

RECORDED: 11/20/2013